Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eve Holdings Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Vector Tobacco Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: P.O. Box 13818
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Park Drive, Suite 150
Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Research Triangle Park
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: North Carolina Country: USA Zip: 27709
Additional names of conveying partles attached? Yes 📝 No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 29, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Virginia
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/632,586	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
10,000,000	Additional shoot(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	— — —
SILVER EAGLE	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Victoria Spier Evans	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 13818	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
One Berth Daine Cuite 450	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Park Drive, Suite 150	Enclosed
City: Research Triangle Park	8. Payment Information:
State: North Carolina Zip: 27709	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 919-990-3590	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 919-990-3505	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: vspierevans@lvbrends.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: MI Dall	Мау /q , 2006
Signature	Date
Frank G. Wall	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by Eve Holdings Inc., Delaware corporation with an address at 209A Baynard Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 ("Assignor"), to and in favor of Vector Tobacco Inc., a Virginia corporation with an address at One Park Drive, Suite 150, Post Office Box 13818, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709 ("Assignee"), and is effective as of August 29, 2005.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark SILVER EAGLE for use on or in connection with cigarettes in the United States, including, without limitation, the underlying goodwill pertaining thereto and the application to register such trademark filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial Number 78/632,586; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, the goodwill pertaining thereto, and the portion of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1000) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including U.S. Application Serial No. 78/632,586, together with the goodwill pertaining thereto, the portion of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid trademark, and the right to sue for any and all past infringements of the aforesaid trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed in its name and on its behalf by an authorized officer of Assignor, as of the date first written above.

EVE HOLDINGS IXC.

Charles M. Kingan,

Vice President and Treasurer

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF ALAMANCE DURHAW

I, Would Notary Public of the aforesaid county and state, hereby certify that Charles M. Kingan Ir. personally appeared before me this day and, being first duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the Vice President and Treasurer of Eve Holdings Inc., that he signed the foregoing instrument in the name of and as the act of Eve Holdings Inc., and that he had proper authority to do so.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0692